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Get to know your Cricut Autopress

REAR VIEW

Handle Heat Plate Power Button Power Port
Indicator Lights CAUTION: Gets Lock/Unlock Power Cord
Orange = heating up very hot during use USB Port Control Pod
Green = reaéy to use Pressing Mat USB Cable

Red = machine Platen

locked or Control
Pod disconnected
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Control Pod

Preset Buttons:
Press for 3 secs to
save settings
Temperature

Set Temperature:
Use dial to adjust

Timer:
Starts when
handle is pressed

Set Time:
Use dial to adjust

Use your heat press.

Before using for first time, activate Cricut Autopress
at cricut.com/setup. Follow on-screen instructions to
set up press and connect to Design Space”.
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Get time & temperature settings for your project

at cricut.com/heatguide

Position project on Pressing Mat (4)

Use Handle (1) to lower heat plate

Press handle to start timer

Micro-USB Port:
Connect machine
cable

C°/F° Toggle:
Switch from Celsius
to Fahrenheit

Note: Timer starts automatically
< Heat plate lifts automatically when complete

< Carefully remove project

AVAN

CAUTION: Heat Plate (3) gets very hot during use.
Platen (5) may become hot during use. Handle with
care. Read safety instructions before use.
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Poignée

Témoins lumineux
Orange = en chauffe
Vert = prét a 'emploi
Rouge = machine
verrouillée

ou boitier de
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VUE ARRIERE

commande
déconnecté

Plague thermique
ATTENTION:
devient trés chaud
pendant l'utilisation

Tapis de presse

Plateau

Bouton de mise en
marche
Verrouiller/
Déverrouiller

Port USB

Cable USB

Port d‘alimentation
Cable d’alimentation

Boitier de commande
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Boitier de commande

Boutons de Réglez la Réglez I'heure : Commutation C°/F° :
préréglage : Appuyez température : utilisez le cadran passez de Celsius a
pendant 3 secondes utilisez le cadran pour définir Fahrenheit
pour sauvegarder les pour définir Port micro-USB :
réglages Minuteur : démarre connectez le cable
Température lorsqu’on appuie sur de la machine

la poignée

Utilisez votre presse a chaud

Avant la premiére utilisation, activez Cricut Autopress Remarque : le minuteur démarre automatiquement
sur cricut.com/setup. Suivez les instructions a l'écran
pour configurer la presse et vous connecter au
logiciel Design Space.

< La plaque chauffante se souléve automatique-
ment une fois I'action terminée

« Retirez soigneusement le projet
+ Obtenez les réglages de temps et de

température pour votre projet sur la page &&

cricut.com/heatguide
«  Positionnez le projet sur le tapis de la presse (4) ATTENTION : La plaque chauffante (3) devient trés
chaude pendant I'utilisation. Le plateau (5) peut

devenir chaud pendant l'utilisation. Manipulez avec

soin. Lisez les instructions avant utilisation.
- Appuyez sur la poignée pour lancer le minuteur 6

« Utilisez la poignée (1) pour abaisser la plaque
chauffante
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Ubersicht iiber die Cricut Autopress

ANSICHT VON HINTEN

Griff Heizplatte Druckmatte USB-Anschluss
Anzeigeleuchten VORSICHT: Bei Tragerplatte USB-Kabel
Orange = Aufheizen der Verwendung An/Aus Schalter Netzanschluss
Grun = Betriebsbereit werden hohe Sperren/Entsperren Netzkabel

Rot = Maschine Temperaturen P P

gesperrt oder freigesetzt. Steuereinheit

Kontrollgerat nicht
verbunden
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Kontrollgerdt

Speichertasten: Temperatur

Zum Speichern der einstellen: Mit
Einstellungen 3 Drehknob einstellen
Sekunden gedriickt Timer: Beginnt,
halten wenn der Griff
Temperatur gedriickt wird

Verwendung der Heizpresse

Die Cricut Autopress vor der ersten Verwendung
unter cricut.com/setup aktivieren. Zum Einrichten
der Presse und zum Verbinden mit Design Space,
Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm Folgen.

« Zeit- und Temperatureinstellungen fir dein Projekt

sind unter cricut.com/heatguide verfugbar.

«  Projekt auf Druckmatte (4) positionieren.

«  Zum Absenken der Heizplatte Griff (1) verwenden.

«  Griff driicken, um den Timer zu starten.

Hinweis: Der Timer startet automatisch.
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Zeit einstellen: Mit Umschalttaste:
Drehknob einstellen Zum Umschalten
Micro-USB- von Celsius auf
Anschluss: Zum Fahrenheit

Einstecken des
Maschinenkabels

cofFe-

- Die Heizplatte hebt sich nach Fertigstellung
automatisch an.

« Projekt vorsichtig entfernen.

JAYAN

VORSICHT: Die Heizplatte (3) wird wahrend
der Verwendung sehr heiB3. Die Tragerplatte (5)
kann wéhrend der Verwendung heil3 werden.
Mit Vorsicht behandeln. Vor der Verwendung
Sicherheitsanweisungen lesen.
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Manejo

Luces indicadoras
Naranja = calentando
Verde = lista para
usar

Rojo = maquina
blogqueada o
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Conoce tu Cricut Autopress

VISTA POR DETRAS

dispositivo de control
desconectado

Placa de calor
PRECAUCION: Se
calienta mucho
durante el uso

Tapete de prensa
Platina

Botén de encendido
Bloguear/Desbloquear
Puerto USB

Cable USB

Puerto de
alimentacion
Cable de
alimentacion
Dispositivo de
control
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Dispositivo de control

Botones Ajustar la Ajustar la hora: Conmutador C°/F°:
preestablecidos: temperatura: Usa el Usa el dial para Cambia de grados
Presiona durante dial para modificarla modificarla Celsius a Fahrenheit
@ 3 segundos Temporizador: Puerto Micro USB: @
para guardar la Comienza cuando se Conecta el cable de
configuracion presiona el mango la maquina
Temperatura

Usa tu prensa de calor

Antes de utilizarla por primera vez, activa la opcion « La placa de calor se levanta automaticamente
Autoprensa Cricut en cricut.com/setup. Sigue las cuando acaba

instrucciones en pantalla para configurar la prensa y
conectarla a Design Space.

« Inférmate de los ajustes de tiempo y temperatura &&

para tu proyecto en cricut.com/heatguide

« Retira el proyecto con cuidado

CUIDADO: La Placa de Calor (3) se calienta mucho
durante el uso. La Platina (5) puede calentarse
durante su uso. Ten cuidado. Lee las instrucciones de

+ Coloca el proyecto sobre el Tapete de Prensa (4)
« Utiliza el Mando (1) para bajar la placa de calor
- Presiona el mango para iniciar el temporizador seguridad antes de usarla.

Nota: El temporizador se inicia automéaticamente
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Scopri la tua Cricut Autopress

Maniglia

Spie luminose
Arancione =
riscaldamento
Verde = pronta
all'uso

Rosso = macchina
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VISTA POSTERIORE

bloccata o pod di
controllo scollegato

Piastra riscaldante
ATTENZIONE:
durante I'uso si
surriscalda molto

Tappetino per
pressa

Piattaforma

Pulsante di
accensione

Blocca/Sblocca

Porta USB
Cavo USB

Porta di alimentazione

Cavo di alimentazione

Pod di controllo
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Pod di controllo

Pulsanti di
preimpostazione:
premi per 3 secondi

Imposta la
temperatura:
utilizza la manopola

Imposta il tempo:
utilizza la manopola
per regolare

Commutatore C°/
F°: passa da Celsius
a Fahrenheit

per salvare le
impostazioni

Temperatura

per regolare
Timer: si avvia
quando si preme la

Porta Micro-USB:
collega il cavo della
macchina

maniglia

Utilizza la tua pressa termica

Prima di utilizzare la macchina per la prima volta, - La piastra riscaldante si solleva automaticamente a
attiva Cricut Autopress su cricut.com/setup. Segui operazione completata

le istruzioni su schermo per impostare la pressa e
collegarla a Design Space.

« Rimuovi il progetto con attenzione

AVAN

ATTENZIONE: la piastra riscaldante (3) diventa
bollente durante |'uso. La piattaforma (5) potrebbe
riscaldarsi molto durante l'uso. Maneggiare con
attenzione. Leggere le istruzioni di sicurezza prima
dell'uso.

« Scopri le impostazioni di tempo e temperatura
adatte al tuo progetto su cricut.com/heatguide

« Posiziona il progetto sul tappetino per pressa (4)

« Utilizza la maniglia (1) per abbassare la piastra
riscaldante
Premi la maniglia per avviare il timer

Nota: il timer si avvia automaticamente
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Conheca sua Cricut Autopress

Manuseio

Luzes Indicadoras
Laranja =
aquecendo

Verde = pronta
para uso
Vermelho =
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VISAO TRASEIRA

maquina bloqueada
ou Control Pod
desconectada

Placa térmica
CUIDADO: Fica
muito quente
durante o uso

Base de prensagem
Cilindro
Botdo de energia

Bloquear/
Desbloquear

Porta USB

Cabo USB
Porta de
alimentagao
Cabo de
alimentagao

Pod de controle
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Pod de controle

Botbes Temperatura
predefinidos: Temperatura
Pressione por definida: Use o
3 segundos mostrador para
para salvar ajustar

configuragdes

Use a prensa de calor

Antes de usar pela primeira vez, ative a Cricut
Autopress em cricut.com/setup. Siga as instrugoes
na tela para configurar a prensa e conectar ao
Design Space.

« Veja as configuragdes de tempo e temperatura
para seu projeto em cricut.com/heatguide

- Posicione o projeto sobre a Base de
Prensagem (4)

« Use aalga (1) para abaixar a placa de calor
Pressione a alga para iniciar o timer
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Timer: Comega Porta Micro-USB:
quando a alga é Conectar o fio da
pressionada maquina

Timer definido: Use Alternador C°/F°:
o mostrador para Muda de Celsius
ajustar para Fahrenheit

Nota: o timer inicia automaticamente

« A placa de calor levanta-se automaticamente
quando completa

« Remova cuidadosamente o projeto

JAYAN

CUIDADO: A placa de calor (3) fica muito quente
durante o uso. A placa de calor (5) pode aquecer
durante o uso. Use com cuidado. Leia as instrugdes
de seguranca antes de usar.

11/14/21 8:11 PM ‘



/HEEEENNTTT] ¢ [N TN

Maak kennis met je Cricut Autopress

ACHTERZIJDE

Handvat is vergrendeld of de Persmat USB-kabel
Lampjes bedieningspod is Platen Aansluitpoort
Oranje - bezig met losgekoppeld Aan/Uit-knop Netsnoer
opwarmen Warmteplaat Vergrendelen/ Bedieningspod
Groen = klaar om te WAARSCHUWING:

. ontgrendelen
gebruiken Wordt erg heet
Rood: de machine tijdens het gebruik USB-poort
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Bedieningspod

Preset-knoppen: Temperatuur

houd 3 seconden instellen: gebruik de

ingedrukt om de draaiknop om aan

instellingen op te te passen

slaan Timer: start als

Temperatuur het handvat wordt
ingedrukt

Je warmtepers gebruiken

Activeer Cricut Autopress op cricut.com/setup
voordat je hem voor het eerst gebruikt. Volg de
instructies op het scherm om de pers in te stellen en
maak verbinding met Design Space.

Krijg de tijd- en temperatuurinstellingen voor je
project op cricut.com/heatguide

Plaats het project op de persmat (4)

Gebruik het handvat (1) om de warmteplaat
te laten zakken
Druk op het handvat om de timer te starten
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Tijd instellen: C°/F° omschakelen:
gebruik de wisselen tussen
draaiknop om aan Celsius en

te passen Fahrenheit
Micro-USB-

poort: sluit de
machinekabel aan

Opmerking: de timer begint automatisch

De warmteplaat gaat automatisch omhoog als je
klaar bent

Verwijder voorzichtig het project

JAYAN

VOORZICHTIG: warmteplaat (3) wordt erg heet
tijdens het gebruik. Platen (5) kunnen heet worden
tijdens het gebruik. Wees voorzichtig. Lees de
veiligheidsinstructies voordat je aan de slag gaat.
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Lzer din Cricut Autopress at kende

BAGSIDEN

Handtag Varmeplade Presseplade USB-kabel
Indikatorlys ADVARSEL: Bliver Strem-knap Stremport
grangeld: Ofxtmer umnedg;t;::;m Las/Las op Stremkabel
R;Zn= maasLi:\er:l:e? Pressematte USB-port Kontrolpod

last eller kontrolpod
er ikke forbundet
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Kontrolpod

Indstil temperatur:
Brug skiven til
at justere

Indstillingsknapper:
Hold nede i 3
sekunder for at

gemme indstillinger Timer: Starter

nar handtaget
trykkes ned

Temperatur

Brug din varmeplade

Inden Cricut Autopress tages i brug for ferste

gang, skal den aktiveres pa cricut.com/setup. Felg
instruktionerne pa skaermen for at opsaette maskinen
og forbinde til Design Space.

Fa tid- og temperaturindstillinger til dit projekt pa

Indstil tid: Brug
skiven til at justere
Mikro USB-port:
Tilslut maskinens
kabel

C°/F° tast: Skift
fra Celsius til
Fahrenheit

Bemaerk: Timer starter automatisk

Varmepladen lgfter automatisk, nar den er feerdig

Fjern forsigtigt projektet

cricut.com/heatguide

Placer dit projekt pa pressematten (4)

Brug handtaget (1) til at seenke varmepladen
Tryk ned pa handtaget for at starte timer

Vulcan_INTL_User_Guide_F.indd 20

JAYAN

ADVARSEL: Varmepladen (3) bliver meget varm
under brug. Pressepladen (5) kan blive varm under
brug. Brug med omhu. Lees sikkerhedsinstruktionerne
far brug

20
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Skaft

Indikatorljus
Orange =
upphettning
Gron = klar att
anvanda

R&d = maskin last

21
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BAKRE VY

eller kontrollplattan
ar urkopplad
Varmeplatta
VARNING! Blir
mycket varm under
anvandning

Pressmatta
Platen
Strémknapp
Las/6ppna
USB-port

USB-kabel
Stromport
Stromsladd

Kontrollenhet
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Kontrollenhet

Stall in knappar: Stall in temperatur:
tryck 3 sekunder anvand nummer
for att spara for att justera
instdlIningar Timer: startar
Temperatur nar handtaget

ar nedtryckt

Anvdnda vdarmepressen

Fore anvanding for forsta gangen aktivera Cricut
Autopress pa cricut.com/setup. Félj instruktionerna
pa skarmen for stélla in press och anslut till

Design Space.

Fa tids- och temperaturinstéllningarna for ditt
projekt pa cricut.com/heatguide

Stéll in position for ditt projekt pa pressmattan (4)

Anviand handtag (1) for att sanka varmeplatta
Tryck in handtaget for att starta timern
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Stall in tid: C/F° Val: byt
anvénd nummer fran celsius till
for att justera fahrenheit
Micro-USB

port: anslut

maskinsladden

Observera: timern startar automatiskt
Varmeplattan lyfts automatiskt nar den ar klar

Var forsiktig nér du tar bort ditt projektarbete

JAYAN

VARNING: Varmeplattan (3) blir valdigt het under
anvandning. Platen (5) kan bli het under anvéandning.
Anvand med forsiktighet Las sdkerhetsinstruktionerna
fére anvandning.

22
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Bli kjent med din Cricut Autopress

VIST FRA BAKSIDEN

Handtak last eller kontroll Trykkmatte USB-kabel
Indikatorlamper er frakoblet Trykkplate Strgmport
Oransje = varmer Varmeplate P3-knapp Stremledning
opp X APVARSEL: Den Las/las opp Kontroll
Grgnn = klar til bruk blir veldig varm

Red = maskin under bruk. USB-port

23
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Kontroll

Innstillingsknapper: Sett temperatur: Sett tid: bruk skiven °C/°F-knapp:
trykk i tre sekunder bruk skiven for & justere bytt fra Celsius
for & lagre for & justere Micro-USB-port: til Fahrenheit
@ innstillinger Tidtaker: starter sett i ledningen @
Temperatur nar det presses til maskinen

péa handtaket

Bruk av varmepressen

Aktiver Cricut Autopress pa cricut.com/setup far Merk: tidtakeren starter automatisk
farste gangs bruk. Felg instruksjoner péa skjermen for
oppsett av pressen og tilkobling til Design Space.

Varmeplaten heves automatisk nar det er ferdig

Ta prosjektet forsiktig ut
P4 cricut.com/heatguide finner du tid- og tem-

peraturinnstillingene du trenger til prosjektet ditt &&

Plasser prosjektet pa trykkmatten (4)
ADVARSEL: Varmeplaten (3) blir veldig varm

under bruk. Trykkplaten (5) kan bli varm
Trykk pa handtaket for 4 starte tidtakeren under bruk. Handteres med forsiktighet. Les
sikkerhetsinstruksjonene fer bruk.

Bruk handtaket (1) til 4 senke varmeplaten

24
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Cricut Autopress -laitteen osat

Kahva

Merkkivalot
Oranssi = lampenee
Vihrea = valmiina
kayttoon

Punainen =

laite lukittu tai

25
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NAKYMA TAKAA

ohjauskonsoli
irrotettu

Lampolevy
VAROITUS:
Lampenee kuumaksi
kayton aikana

Painomatto
Alusta
Virtapainike
Lukitus/avaus
USB-portti

USB-kaapeli
Virtaliitanta
Virtajohto

Ohjauskonsoli
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Ohjauskonsoli

Esiasetuspainikkeet: Lampétilan asetus: Ajan asetus: saada C°/F°-valitsin:
tallenna asetukset saada valitsimella valitsimella vaihda Celsius-
painamalla 3 Ajastin: kdynnistyy, Micro-USB-portti: tai Fahrenheit-
@ sekuntia kun kahvaa liita laitteen kaapeli asteikkoon @
Lampétila painetaan

Lampoprdssin kdytto

Aktivoi Cricut Autopress ennen ensimmaista Huomautus: ajastin kdynnistyy automaattisesti
kayttokertaa osoitteessa cricut.com/setup. Maarita
préssin tiedot ja muodosta yhteys Design Space
-sovellukseen noudattamalla ndytélla nékyvia ohjeita.

Lampolevy nousee automaattisesti, kun tyd on
valmis

Poista tyo laitteesta varovasti
Hae tyon aika- ja lampétila-asetukset osoitteesta

cricut.com/heatguide &&

Asettele tyo painomatolle (4)
VAROITUS: Lampolevy (3) lampenee erittdin

kuumaksi kayton aikana. Alusta (5) saattaa kuumeta
Kéynnista ajastin painamalla kahvaa kayton aikana. Késittele laitetta varovasti. Lue
turvallisuusohjeet ennen kayttoa.

Laske lampolevy kahvalla (1)

26
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305000077(A)
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